SMART Modular Technologies’ Q400/Q400-S
series are robust, embedded, enterprise class
SATA M.2 and mSATA (MO-300) solid state
drives featuring performance, reliability, and
security for 24/7 operation with extended
lifecycle. These drives specifically target the
needs of OEM markets, such as server, storage
cache/accelerators, networking, and data

Vibration 20G 80-2000Hz, 1.52mm 20-80Hz, 3 axis
Operating Temperature Commercial: 0° to 70°C
Industrial: -40° to 85°C
Storage Temperature -40°C to 85°C
Humidity 40°C, Operation: 90% RH, Storage: 93% RH
Altitude 24,384 m [80,000 ft]
Physical
Length 80.0 mm 50.80 mm
Width 22.0 mm 29.85 mm
Height 3.65 mm 4.85 mm
1Endurance is directly related to the User Specific Workload
Ordering Information
Part Number Density
M.2 2280, Q400
Commercial Operating Temperature
ST9M2S86D960GQT51 960GB
ST9M2S86D480GQT51 480GB
ST9M2S86D240GQT51 240GB
ST9M2S86D120GQT51 120GB
M.2 2280, Q400
Industrial Operating Temperature
ST9M2S86D960GQTI51 960GB
ST9M2S86D960GQTI51 480GB
ST9M2S86D240GQTI51 240GB
ST9M2S86D240GQTI51 120GB
M.2 2280, Q400-S
Commercial Operating Temperature
ST9M2S86Q960GQT51 960GB
ST9M2S86Q480GQT51 480GB
ST9M2S86Q240GQT51 240GB
ST9M2S86Q120GQT51 120GB
mSATA (MO-300), Q400
Commercial Operating Temperature
ST9MST6960GQT51 960GB
ST9MST6480GQT51 480GB
ST9MST6240GQT51 240GB
ST9MST6120GQT51 120GB
mSATA (MO-300), Q400
Industrial Operating Temperature
ST9MST6960GQTI51 960GB
ST9MST6480GQTI51 480GB
ST9MST6240GQTI51 240GB
ST9MST6120GQTI51 120GB
Contact information
Corporate Headquarters/North America: T: (+1) 800-956-7627 • T: (+1) 510-623-1231 • F: (+1) 510-623-1434 • E: info@smartm.com
Customer Service: T: (+1) 978-303-8500 • E: customers@smartm.com
Latin America: T: (+55) 11 4417-7200 • E: sales.br@smartm.com